Figure 1. ADS-944 Functional Block Diagram
REF
DAC
3-
S
TA
TE
 O

14-Bit, 5MHz Sampling A/D Converters
21 Aug 2015 MDA_ADS-944.C01 Page 8 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE ROHS ACCESSORIES
ADS-944MC 0 to +70°C TDIP No ADS-B944 Evaluation Board (without ADS-944)
ADS-944MC-C 0 to +70°C TDIP Yes  HS-32 Heat Sink for all ADS-944 DDIP models
ADS-944ME –40 to +100°C TDIP No
Receptacles for PC mounting can be ordered through AMP Inc., Part
# 3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 24 required.
Contact DATEL for availability of surface-mount (J-lead) packaging or
for MIL-STD-883 or DESC SMD product specifi cations.
ADS-944ME-C –40 to +100°C TDIP Yes
ADS-944MM –55 to +125°C TDIP No
ADS-944MM-C –55 to +125°C TDIP Yes
ADS-944MM-QL –55 to +125°C TDIP No
ADS-944MM-QL-C –55 to +125°C TDIP Yes
ADS-944/883 –55 to +125°C TDIP No
ADS-944-C/883 –55 to +125°C TDIP Yes
5962-9319801HXA –55 to +125°C TDIP No
5962-9319801HXC –55 to +125°C TDIP No
5962-9319803HXA –55 to +125°C TDIP No
5962-9319803HXC –55 to +125°C TDIP No